

COCHIN PORT TRUST

www.tenderwizard.com/CPT



Tender No: T6/T-1944/2021-C Date: 26-05-2021-COVER-B (PRICE BID)

Name of Work:“ PROVIDING PARTITIONS AT NEW COCHIN PORT CRUISE TERMINAL SAGARIKA”

SCHEDULE- A- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

Please Enter the Contractor Name

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
--------	------------------------------	----------------------	------	------------------------------------	----------------------------------	------------------------	----------------------

Sl.No:	Sub-heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
1	Design ,Supply & Installation of framed modular Glass Partition System (height upto 3000mm) using minimum 12mm thick toughened glass with proprietary Slimline aluminium framework for top and bottom channels, verticals wherever it touches masonry/parttion as per Manufacturers specification .The top channel is supported till the original ceiling using adequate MS framework and the bottom and side channels are strongly anchored to the floor/wall using chemical anchor fasteners with option for installing glass to glass joint with silicone or other required accessories from FFL to 3000mm as per the drawing and technical specification. Aluminium frame work to be anodised finish and shall be designed for minimum 6000mm spacing between two verticals .10mm thick toughned glass shall be heat soaked.The glass joint shall be butt and finished with non staining silicon sealent as approved	40.00	One Square Metre	12000.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Only	480000.00	Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Only

Sl.No:	Sub-heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	<p>by Engineer-in-charge. The samples of the profile is to be approved from Engineer-in-charges. The rate shall be inclusive of cost of all materials, transportation, loading - unloading charges, lead, lift, labour charges and all taxes, cleaning and clearing the debris from all levels and disposing etc complete, as specified by the Engineer-In-Charge.</p>						

Sl.No:	Sub-heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
2	<p>Supplying and fixing of Frameless fully openable Patch Fitting door of size 1500x2400mmx12mm thick clear toughened glass. The glass shutter should be polished on the edges. The shutter should be mounted with required Floor Spring - (adjustable spring strength), depending on door width, door pivot, 25mm dia 450mm long SS satin finished pull handles, top and Bottom Patch, Central Patch Lock, bottom lock, Door Stopper etc. All hardwares are of SS satin finish, 304 grade unless other wise mentioned. The rate shall includes cost and conveyance of all materials, for providing all structure if any to support the Patch Fitting Door, labour charges, lead, lift, etc complete as directed by Engineer in Charge.</p>	2.00	One Number	100000.00	Rupees One Lakh Only	200000.00	Rupees Two Lakh Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
3	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately) using Second class teak wood including cost of all labour, materials etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	One Cubic Metre	129738.25	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Eight and Twenty Five Paise Only	259476.50	Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Six and Fifty Paise Only
4	Providing and applying Melamine polishing on wood work (one or more coat) including cost of all labour, materials, tools equipments etc. complete as per directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	14.00	One Square Metre	111.21	Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Twenty One Paise Only	1556.94	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six and Ninety Four Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub-heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
5	<p>Providing and fixing powder coated aluminium work for doors ,windows& partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections & other sections of approved make confirming to IS:733 & IS:1285 fixed with rawl plugs & screws or with fixing clips including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions,at top,bottom & sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc.Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free,straight,mitred & jointed mechanically where ever required including cleat angle,aluminium snap beading for glazing/panelling,cp brass/stainless steel screws,removing the stickers clearly all complete as per Engineer-in-chargeutral drawings & directions of Engineer-in-Charge at all levels.(glazing & panelling to be paid seperately).Minimum thickness of powder coating for powder coated Aluminium shall be 50 micron.</p>	345.00	One Kiligram	537.88	<p>Rupees Five Hundred Thirty Seven and Eighty Eight Paise Only</p>	185568.60	<p>Rupees One Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Eight and Sixty Paise Only</p>

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
6	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick panelling using Marine plywood conforming to IS : 710 fixed over existing aluminium framework including cost of all labour, materials, tools, equipments etc. complete as per the directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.	57.00	One Square Metre	2023.65	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty Three and Sixty Five Paise Only	115348.05	Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty Eight and Five Paise Only
7	Providing & Fixing decorative high pressure laminated sheet of plain / wood grain in gloss/ matt/suede finish with high density protective surface layer and reverse side of adhesive bonding quality conforming to IS: 2046 Types S, including cost of adhesive of approved quality, tools, equipments, labour etc. complete as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge. 1.0 mm thick	57.00	One Square Metre	1500.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only	85500.00	Rupees Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
8	<p>Provided and fixing dusted/frosted glass film of make 3M/Avery Dennison or equivalent of approved shade (overall thickness of Film + Adhesive shall be approx. 120 microns) on glass with customized prints with HP latex based high quality prints. The film shall install with selfadhesive and bubble-free installation to be done on clean glass .The rate shall include the cost and conveyance of all materials,labour charges, scaffolding, lead ,lift, sundries, print, wastage ,design, operations etc complete as directed by the Engineer in charge at all levels.</p>	10.00	One Square Metre	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	35000.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
9	Providing Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 40x20x10 cm or nearest available size confirming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for super structure up to floor two level for 10 cm thick wall in :CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) including cost of scaffolding all materials, labour, curing etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	One Cubic Metre	6600.33	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Three Paise Only	13200.66	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Six Paise Only
10	12 mm cement plastering with Cement Mortar :1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand) including cost of all labour, materials, tools, curing etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	One Square Metre	241.94	Rupees Two Hundred Forty One and Ninety Four Paise Only	8467.90	Rupees Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven and Ninety Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
11	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm) including cost of all labour, materials, scaffolding, tools etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	One Square Metre	134.36	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Four and Thirty Six Paise Only	2149.76	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine and Seventy Six Paise Only
12	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer complete as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.00	One Square Metre	51.69	Rupees Fifty One and Sixty Nine Paise Only	827.04	Rupees Eight Hundred Twenty Seven and Four Paise Only
13	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work including cost of all labour, materials, scaffolding, tools etc. complete as per detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	One Square Metre	118.14	Rupees One Hundred Eighteen and Fourteen Paise Only	1890.24	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety and Twenty Four Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
	Total					1388985.69	Rupees Thirteen Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Five and Sixty Nine Paise Only

Sl.No:	Sub- heads and items of work	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Departmental rates (Rs) in figures	Departmental rates (Rs) in words	Amount (Rs) in figures	Amount (Rs) in words
BIDDER'S QUOTING AREA							
				Departmental Estimated amount	Percentage quoted above/ below the Departmental Amount		Above/ Below
Percentage quoted above/ below the departmental amount shown in the above schedule					In Figures	In Words	
Notes : 1.The quotationer shall quote either plus or minus sign (eg: +5 or -5) and in figures and words 2. Only two decimal digits shall be accepted 3.quotationers shall also quote Above/ Below in words themselves in the last column. 4.In case of discepancy in words and figures the quoted figure in word will prevail 5.Wrongful entry of quotes shall entail disqualifications besides other actions as the Employee deem fit.				1388985.69			
" This is a Electronic Submission No Need of Signature"							